505759026 11/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5805841

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| LIN YANG | | | 11/05/2019 | |
| BAOHUA SUN | | | 11/05/2019 | |
| HAO SHA | | | 11/05/2019 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | |
| Name: | GYRFALCON TECHNOLOGY INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 1900 MCCARTHY BLVD. SUITE 208 | | | |
| City: | MILPITA | LPITAS | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFC | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 95035 | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | Number 16674910 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | |
| Application Number: | | 16674910 | | |
| •• | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Fax Number: | (| (408)521-0550 | | |
| · · · · · | | | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc | | |
| | provided | ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v | | |
| using a fax number, if p | provided (| | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | p rovided (r | ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (408)313-8748 | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | p rovided (r F | t ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | p rovided (r F | ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES | | |
| using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | provided (r F | ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 | | |
| using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | provided (r F | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 | | |
| using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | provided (r F | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 GTI-1911 | | |
| using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | provided (r F | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 GTI-1911 ROGER H CHU | | |
| <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | provided (r F | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 GTI-1911 ROGER H CHU /rhchu/ | | |
| using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | JMBER: | if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w(408)313-8748roger.chu.patent@gmail.comRC PATENT SERVICES675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112GTI-1911ROGER H CHU/rhchu/11/05/2019 | | |
| using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | orovided (r F G S JMBER: | <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w (408)313-8748 roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 GTI-1911 ROGER H CHU /rhchu/ 11/05/2019 | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lin Yang of Milpitas. California, Baohua Sun of Fremont, California, and Hao Sha of San Jose, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the specification of the patent application in the United States Patent And Trademark Office, which was filed on November 5, 2019, and assigned Ser. No.: 16/674,910, that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated and is entitled:

2-D Graphical Symbols For Representing Semantic Meaning Of A Video Clip

and we, the undersigned, hereby:

1) sell, assign and transfer to **GYRFALCON TECHNOLOGY INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1900 McCarthy Blvd. Suite 208, Milpitas, CA, 95035, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in and to said United States applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

2) authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive a patent or patents of foreign countries for said improvements, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the undersigned;

3) agree to execute all lawful papers and documents, and perform all lawful acts useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said improvements in all countries:

4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns; and

> Attorney Docket No. : GTI-1911 PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0498

5) warrant and represent that any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, contract, or other agreements that conflicts with this assignment has not been entered, and will not be entered by the undersigned.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

11-05-2017 Date: 1st Inventor Signature: Name: Kin Yang A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California 3 County of Santa Clara Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 5 day of 1000000 by in the year 2019, by Lin Yang, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. ALICE YANG Notary Public - Celifornia Notary Signature SEAL) Sama Clara Courty Commission # 1263815 my Comm. Expires (kt 22, 2022 11/05 Date: 2nd Inventor Signature: Baohua Sun Name: A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California 3 County of Santa Clara Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 5 day of Mourember, in the year 2019, by Baohna Sun, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Notary Signature (SEAL) ACICE YANG Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2763815 My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2022 -2-Attorney Docket No

PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0499

ē\$ 3rd Inventor Signature: Hao Sha Name:

)

Date: 11/5/2019

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u>

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 5^{-4} day of 10^{-4} day of in the year 2019, by <u>Hao Sha</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Notary Signature (SEAL)



RECORDED: 11/05/2019